ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY Request for Proposal (RFP-29)

- 1. Islamabad Electric Supply Company (IESCO) is a leading Power Distribution Company endeavoring to provide uninterrupted electric supply services to more than 3.5 million valued consumers.
- 2. IESCO Intends to invite Bidding from eligible and reputable cellular Service Providers having valid license from Pakistan Telecommunication Authority (PTA) for "Procurement of M2M 4G/2G SIM Cards and Connectivity for Advanced Metering Infrastructure Project" as per following lots. The details of Package No. 01 & 02 are given in Tender Documents. As per IESCO requirement, two different Cellular Service Providers are to be hired through following two (02) No. of lots to cover the Rawalpindi Circles, Taxila Division and entire jurisdiction.

RFP-29	LOT	Title	Description	Nos.
	I	SIM Cards and Connectivity Rawalpindi and entire Jurisdiction of IESCO	M2M SIM Card with Data Package 01	45,000
			M2M SIM Card with Data Package 02	250
	II	SIM Cards and Connectivity for Taxila Division and entire Jurisdiction of IESCO	M2M SIM Card with Data Package 01	30,000
			M2M SIM Card with Data Package 02	250

- 3. The bidder shall be registered with Tax Authorities and on the active taxpayer list of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR).
- 4. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with "Single Stage Single Envelope" method as prescribed under PPRA rules.
- 5. Bid shall be accompanied with Bid Security amounting to Rs. **250,000 PKR**/- (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Rupees) in favor of the Chief Engineer (Development), IESCO valid for 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid for **60 days**.
- 6. The firm(s) will be selected in accordance with the procedure set out in the Tender Document. Interested bidders can obtain Tender Documents from Office of the undersigned at a price of Rs. 5000/- each (nonrefundable).
- 7. The original bid along with Two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) must be submitted to the undersigned on or before 02nd June 2025 at 1100 Hrs. Bid shall be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs. at the office of Chief Engineer (Development) IESCO.
- 8. Bids received after the Date and Time specified above shall not be accepted.
- 9. Electronic bid shall not be accepted.
- 10. IESCO reserves the right to accept or reject all proposals at any time according to PPRA Rules 33(1).
- 11. The advertisement is also available on PPRA website of www.ppra.org.pk.

Chief Engineer Development Islamabad Electric Supply Company

Street No. 40, Sector G-7/4, Islamabad Phone No. +92-51-9252519 Fax NO. +92-51-9252345 Email: <u>iescopmu@iesco.com.pk;</u> iescoami@iesco.com.pk;